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AGENDA 

CITY OF MINERAL POINT POLICING & LICENSING COMMITTEE MEETING 
Wednesday, June 8, 2022, 5:00 PM 

City Hall Community Room  
 
1. Call to Order, Roll Call, and Confirmation of Compliance with the Open Meetings Law. 

2. Approval of May 4, 2022 Minutes. 

3. Consideration of applications for 2022-2023 liquor licenses. Action: Recommend Council renewal or 
nonrenewal of license applications. 

 “Class A” Beer & Liquor 
• Carl Cenite, d/b/a Five Point Cheese & Liquor, 319 Commerce Street 
• Casey’s Marketing Company, d/b/a Casey General Store #3897, 609 Dodge Street, Anthony Hawks, Agent 
• Dolgencorp, LLC, d/b/a Dollar General Store #20610, 713 Dodge Street, Rebecca Graves, Agent 
• Kwik Trip Inc., 537 Ridge Street, Julie Kay Byrne, Agent 
• Triple P Express LLC, 1045 Branger Drive, Leda Poad, Agent 
• Team Sullivan LLC, d/b/a Sullivan’s, 303 Commerce Street, Dawn Hughes-Sullivan, Agent 

 Class “B” Beer 
• Red Rooster Café, LLC, 158 High Street, Tammi Busse, Agent 

 Class “B” Beer & Class “B” Wine-only 
• David Rasmussen, d/b/a American Wine Project, 802 Ridge Street, Erin Rasmussen, Agent 

 Class “B” Beer & “Class C” Wine 
• Lynnea J. Lauffer, d/b/a Gray Dog LLC, 215 High Street, Lynnea Lauffer, Agent 
• Schanen-Spady Hospitality, LLC, d/b/a Mineral Point Hotel, 121 Commerce Street, John Spady, Agent 
• Shake Rag Alley, Inc., 18 Shakerag Street, Sara Lomasz-Flesch, Agent 

 “Class B” Beer & Liquor  
• Inn at Brewery Creek, LLC, d/b/a Commerce Street Brewery Hotel, 23 Commerce Street, Michael Zupke, Agent 
• Catherine Yager, d/b/a Cruise Inn Bar & Grill, 221 Commerce Street 
• Anthony & Laura Pittz LLC, d/b/a Tony’s Tap, 10A Commerce Street, Anthony Pittz, Agent 
• Faull LLC, d/b/a Midway Bar & Grill, 140 #1 High Street, Nicole Faull, Agent 
• The Mine Shaft, 155 High Street, Caitlin Finley, Agent 
• The L & L Public House, LLC, d/b/a L&L Public House, 52 High Street, Michael Smallman, Agent 
• MP Catering, LLC, d/b/a Café 43, 148 High Street, Molly Huie, Agent 
• Lorelei Foods LLC, d/b/a Popolos Pizzeria, 20 Commerce Street, Wendy Taylor Dueling, Agent 
• Nuper Hospitality LLC, d/b/a Quality Inn, 1345 Business Park Road, Sejal Patel, Agent 
• World Institute for Extreme Beauty LLC, d/b/a The Walker House, 1 Water Street, Daniel Vaillancourt, Agent 
• Mineral Point Opera House, 139 High Street, William Webb, Agent 

4. Consideration of applications for 2022-2023 Sidewalk Cafe/Parklet Permits. Action: Recommendation for 
Council approval or denial of permit applications. 
• MP Catering, LLC, d/b/a Café 43, 148 High Street 
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5. Consideration of applications for 2022-2023 Extension of Premise Licenses. Action: Recommendation for 
Council approval or denial of license applications. 
• MP Catering, LLC, d/b/a Café 43, 148 High Street, Molly Huie, Agent 

6. Consideration of applications for 2022-2023 Outdoor Drinking Permits. Action: Recommendation for Council 
approval or denial of permit applications. 

• Lynnea J. Lauffer, d/b/a Gray Dog LLC, 215 High Street, Lynnea Lauffer, Agent 
• Lorelei Foods LLC, d/b/a Popolos Pizzeria, 20 Commerce Street, Wendy Taylor Dueling, Agent 
• Anthony & Laura Pittz LLC, d/b/a Tony’s Tap, 10A Commerce Street, Anthony Pittz, Agent 
• World Institute for Extreme Beauty LLC, d/b/a The Walker House, Daniel Vaillancourt, Agent 
• David Rasmussen, d/b/a American Wine Project, 802 Ridge Street, Erin Rasmussen, Agent 
• Schanen-Spady Hospitality, LLC, d/b/a The Mineral Point Hotel, John Spady, Agent 
• Shake Rag Alley, Inc., 18 Shakerag Street, Sara Lomasz-Flesch, Agent 
• MP Catering, LLC, d/b/a Café 43, 148 High Street, Molly Huie, Agent 

7. Consideration of applications for 2022-2023 Cigarette Licenses. Action: Recommendation for Council 
approval or denial of license applications. 

• Triple P Express LLC, 1045 Branger Drive 
• Casey’s Marketing Company, d/b/a Casey’s General Store #3897, 609 Dodge Street 
• Dolgencorp, LLC, d/b/a Dollar General Store #20610, 713 Dodge Street 
• Kwik Trip Inc, 537 Ridge Street 
• Carl Cenite, d/b/a Five Point Cheese & Liquor, 319 Commerce Street 
• Little Wolf Farm CBD, LLC, 337 Dodge Street 

8. Consideration of applications for 2022-2023 Coin Operator Licenses. Action: Recommendation for Council 
approval or denial of license applications. 

• Anthony & Laura Pittz LLC, d/b/a Tony’s Tap, 10A Commerce Street 
• Catherine Yager, d/b/a Cruise Inn Bar & Grill, 221 Commerce Street 
• Faull LLC, d/b/a Midway Bar & Grill, 140 #1 High Street 
• The Mine Shaft, 155 High Street 
• The L & L Public House, LLC, d/b/a L&L Public House, 52 High Street 

9. Adjourn. 

Join Zoom Meeting: 
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/87431622178?pwd=TkkzSGpiUm5QMFFNQlI3ZWhYZzU1Zz09 
Meeting ID: 874 3162 2178 
Passcode: 945359 
Dial by your location:  +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) 

 Agenda Posted and Distributed: Friday, June 3, 2022 
 
Reasonable accommodations for participation in this meeting by persons with disabilities, as defined by the Americans with 
Disabilities Act, will be made upon request and if feasible. Please contact the City Clerk’s office (608-987-2361) at least 24 
hours prior to the scheduled meeting so that necessary accommodations can be provided.  
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